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2019 Approved Grant Recipient Organizations 
 
GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS BY GIVING AREA 

Civil Society 

Above the Clouds Milwaukee WI 
Acts Housing Milwaukee WI 
Bel Canto Chorus of Milwaukee Franklin WI 
Benjamin Rush Institute DFW Airport TX 
Capital Research Center Washington DC 
Captain Frederick Pabst Mansion Milwaukee WI 
Collegiate Cultural Foundation Media PA 
Convergence Resource Center Milwaukee WI 
Council for National Policy Washington DC 
Council for National Policy Washington DC 
Florentine Opera Company Milwaukee WI 
Hope for Prisoners Las Vegas NV 
Hope Street Ministries Milwaukee WI 
Hudson Institute Washington DC 
Lighthouse Youth Center Milwaukee WI 
Literacy Services of Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research New York NY 
Milwaukee Ballet Company Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Chamber Theatre Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Christian Center Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee County Historical Society Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee County War Memorial Center Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Film Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Homeless Veterans Initiative West Allis WI 
Milwaukee Public Museum Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Repertory Theater Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Repertory Theater Milwaukee WI 
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Civil Society (continued)   
Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra Milwaukee WI 
National Center on Sexual Exploitation Washington DC 
Network of Enlightened Women Washington DC 
New Beginnings Are Possible Milwaukee WI 
New Threads of Hope Wauwatosa WI 
Operation DREAM Milwaukee WI 
Optimist Theatre Milwaukee WI 
Philanthropy Roundtable Washington DC 
Piano Arts of Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Racine Vocational Ministry Racine WI 
Risen Savior Evangelical Lutheran Church and School Milwaukee WI 
Running Rebels Community Organization Milwaukee WI 
Safe Families for Children Alliance Chicago IL 
Serenity Inns Milwaukee WI 
Seymour Institute for Black Church and Policy Studies Boston MA 
Shared Journeys West Allis WI 
Skylight Music Theatre Milwaukee WI 
Stronger Families Bellevue WA 
Teen Challenge of Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Teens Grow Greens Milwaukee WI 
Teneo Network Austin TX 
The Philadelphia Society Jerome MI 
The Policy Circle Wilmette IL 
Unity in Motion Milwaukee WI 
Walnut Way Conservation Corp. Milwaukee WI 
Walnut Way Conservation Corp. Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Conservatory of Music Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Inmate Education Association Brookfield WI 
Wisconsin Lutheran Child & Family Service Germantown WI 
Wisconsin Veterans Network West Allis WI 
Woodson Center Washington DC 

 
Constitutional Order 

American Civil Rights Union Alexandria VA 

American Legislative Exchange Council Arlington VA 

American Majority Purcellville VA 

Badger Institute Milwaukee WI 

Center for Equal Opportunity Falls Church VA 

Conservative Partnership Institute Washington DC 

Freedom of Conscience Defense Fund Rancho Santa Fe CA 
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Constitutional Order (continued)   

Heartland Institute Arlington Heights IL 

Independence Institute Denver CO 

Institute for Justice Arlington VA 

John K. MacIver Institute for Public Policy Madison WI 

Judicial Watch Washington DC 

Lincoln Network San Francisco CA 

Oklahoma Council of Public Affairs Oklahoma City OK 

Pacific Legal Foundation Sacramento CA 

Public Interest Legal Foundation Indianapolis IN 

Public Interest Legal Foundation Indianapolis IN 

The Commonwealth Foundation Harrisburg PA 

The Federalist Society for Law and Public Policy Studies Washington DC 

The Heritage Foundation Washington DC 

The Steamboat Institute Steamboat Springs CO 

Wisconsin Institute for Law and Liberty Milwaukee WI 
  
Free Markets 

Asset Builders of America Madison WI 

Capital Research Center Washington DC 

Cato Institute Washington DC 

Committee to Unleash Prosperity Potomac MD 

Foundation for Government Accountability Naples FL 

Freedom Foundation Olympia WA 

FreedomWorks Foundation Washington DC 

Galen Institute Paeonian Springs VA 

Hoover Institution Stanford CA 

Hoover Institution Stanford CA 

Lakeland University Plymouth WI 

National Bureau of Economic Research Cambridge MA 

National Center for Public Policy Research Washington DC 

Pacific Research Institute for Public Policy San Francisco CA 

Reason Foundation Los Angeles CA 

Sagamore Institute Indianapolis IN 

SecureFutures Milwaukee WI 

Tax Foundation Washington DC 

Thomas Jefferson Institute for Public Policy Alexandria VA 

UWM Research Foundation Milwaukee WI 
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Informed Citizens 

American Council of Trustees and Alumni Washington DC 

American Private Radio Oxford MS 

American Studies Center Arlington VA 

Archdiocese of Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 

Building 2 Learn Consortium Milwaukee WI 

California Policy Center Tustin CA 

Carthage College Kenosha WI 

Catholic University of America Washington DC 

Center for American Greatness Phoenix AZ 

Claremont Institute for the Study of Statesmanship and Political Philosophy Upland CA 

CO2 Coalition Arlington VA 

Cristo Rey Jesuit High School West Milwaukee WI 

DePaul University Chicago IL 

Drexel Fund Milwaukee WI 

Encounter for Culture and Education New York NY 

Encounter for Culture and Education New York NY 

Ethics and Public Policy Center Washington DC 

Ethics and Public Policy Center Washington DC 

Foundation for Cultural Review New York NY 

Foundation for Individual Rights in Education Philadelphia PA 

Freedoms Foundation at Valley Forge Valley Forge PA 

George Mason University Foundation Arlington VA 

Georgetown University Washington DC 

Government Accountability Institute Tallahassee FL 

Grove City College Grove City PA 

Hoover Institution Stanford CA 

Hoover Institution Stanford CA 

Independent Women's Forum Winchester VA 

Intercollegiate Studies Institute Wilmington DE 

Kingdom Prep Lutheran High School Wauwatosa WI 

Kings College New York NY 

Lucy Burns Institute Middleton WI 

Lutheran High School Association of Greater Milwaukee West Allis WI 

Manhattan Institute for Policy Research New York NY 

Media Research Center Reston VA 

Messmer Catholic Schools Milwaukee WI 
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Informed Citizens (continued)   

Moving Picture Institute New York NY 

National Association of Scholars New York NY 

National Review Institute New York NY 

National Review Institute New York NY 

National Review Institute New York NY 

Parent Choice Brookfield WI 

Prager University Foundation Sherman Oaks CA 

Princeton University Princeton NJ 

Real Clear Foundation Washington DC 

Seton Catholic Schools Milwaukee WI 

St. Marcus Lutheran Church and School Milwaukee WI 

St. Thomas More High School Milwaukee WI 

Strong Towns Brainerd MN 

Student Free Press Association Hillsdale MI 

Summit Educational Association Milwaukee WI 

The Fund for American Studies Washington DC 

The Witherspoon Institute Princeton NJ 

Turning Point USA Lemont IL 

University of California Los Angeles Los Angeles CA 

University of Colorado Foundation Denver CO 

University of Notre Dame Notre Dame IN 

University of Wisconsin-Madison Madison WI 

University of Wisconsin-Madison Madison WI 

Wake Forest University Winston-Salem NC 

Wisconsin Lutheran High School Milwaukee WI 

Yeshiva Elementary School Milwaukee WI 
 
Venture 

Fair Lines America Foundation Alexandria VA 

Foundation for Excellence in Higher Education Princeton NJ 

Lakeland University Plymouth WI 

Moving Picture Institute New York NY 

State Policy Network Arlington VA 

The Heritage Foundation Washington DC 

Wisconsin Institute for Law and Liberty Milwaukee WI 
 
  



 

       Bradley Impact Fund | 6 

 

Additional Bradley Impact Fund Grant Organizations 

Abigail Adams Institute Inc Cambridge MA 
Aid To The Church In Need Inc Brooklyn NY 
Aids Resource Center Of Wisconsin, Inc. Milwaukee WI 
Allegro Organizational Solutions Inc Houston TX 
American College Of The Roman Catholic Church Of The Us Washington DC 
American Foreign Policy Council Washington DC 
Arthritis Foundation Atlanta GA 
Autism Society of Southeastern Wisconsin Wauwatosa WI 
Beachglass Ministries, Inc. Port Washington WI 
Bizstarts Milwaukee WI 
Boys and Girls Clubs Of Greater Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 
Brookfield Academy Brookfield WI 
Cardinal Newman Society  Manassas VA 
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 
Catholic Near East Welfare Association New York NY 
Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Foundation Wauwatosa WI 
Christian Care Ministry Inc Melbourne FL 
Classical American Homes Preservation Trust New York NY 
Colonial Williamsburg Foundation Williamsburg VA 
Concordia University Inc Mequon WI 
Crisis Magazine Manchester NH 
Cross Catholic Outreach Boca Raton FL 
Cru / Campus Crusade For Christ Orlando FL 
Curative Care Network Milwaukee WI 
Dannie and Joeann Evans Ministries Beloit WI 
Divine Savior Parish Fredonia WI 
DZI Foundation Ridgway CO 
Economics Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Educate Nurture Tomorrows Talent Inc Chicago IL 
Fellowship Of Catholic University Students Golden CO 
Foundation For Excellence In Higher Education Princeton NJ 
Foundation for Liberty & American Greatness Arlington TX 
Friends Of The Teton River Driggs ID 
Gatestone Institute New York NY 
Girl Scouts Of Wisconsin Southeast Inc Milwaukee WI 
Growing Hope Globally Carol Stream IL 
Hillsdale College Hillsdale MI 
Horizon Home Care & Hospice Inc Milwaukee WI 
Humane Animal Welfare Society of Waukesha County, Inc. Waukesha WI 
Illinois Policy Institute Chicago IL 
Institute for Reforming Government Madison WI 
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Additional Bradley Impact Fund Grant Organizations (continued)   
International Christian Concern Silver Spring MD 
Intervarsity Christian Fellowship/Usa Madison WI 
JDRF Southeastern WI Chapter Wauwatosa WI 
Jesusonline Ministries Higley AZ 
Junior Achievement Of Wisconsin, Inc. Milwaukee WI 
Kathy’s House Milwaukee WI 
Knights Of Columbus Charities Inc New Haven CT 
Lyric Opera Of Chicago Chicago IL 
Madison Symphony Madison WI 
Marquette University Milwaukee WI 
Medical College Of Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Millennium Relief And Development Services, Inc. Bellaire TX 
Milwaukee Habitat for Humanity Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Rowing Club Milwaukee WI 
Mount Vernon Ladies' Association Of The Union Mount Vernon VA 
National Legal And Policy Center Falls Church VA 
National Multiple Sclerosis Society Heartland WI 
North Shore Country Day School Winnetka IL 
Open Doors With Brother Andrew, Inc. Santa Ana CA 
Open USA Mount Clemens MI 
Opportunity International, Inc. Chicago IL 

Our Lady Of Perpetual Help Catholic Academy 
South Ozone 
Park NY 

Overture Center For The Arts Inc Madison WI 
Paradisus Dei Inc Houston TX 
Pax Americana Institute Inc Portage WI 
President and Fellows of Harvard College Cambridge MA 
Priests For Life Titusville FL 
Prison Fellowship Ministries Lansdowne VA 
Project Veritas Mamaroneck NY 
Prolife Across America Minneapolis MN 
Pro-Life Wisconsin Education Task Force, Inc. Brookfield WI 
Saint Francis De Sales Seminary St Francis WI 
Saint Philip's Lutheran School Milwaukee WI 
Sand County Foundation  Madison WI 
School District of Cudahy Cudahy WI 
Scottsdale Bible Church Scottsdale AZ 
Sharon Lynne Wilson Center For The Arts Inc Brookfield WI 
Society For The Propagation Of The Faith New York NY 
Sojourner Truth House Inc Milwaukee WI 
St James Academy Bangalore Fredonia WI 
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Additional Bradley Impact Fund Grant Organizations (continued)   
St. Augustine Preparatory Academy Milwaukee WI 
St. Bernard Parish Madison WI 
St. Francis Preparatory School Fresh Meadows NY 
St. Mary’s Catholic Church Winneconne WI 
St. Robert Parish and School Shorewood WI 
Starboard Media Foundation, Inc. Green Bay WI 
Step Up for Students Inc Jacksonville FL 
Stevens Point Area YMCA Stevens Point WI 
The Joseph Project A Milwaukee Corporation Milwaukee WI 
The Nra Foundation, Inc. Merrifield VA 
The Salvation Army Peoria IL 
Theodore Roosevelt Assn Oyster Bay NY 
Thomas More Law Center Ann Arbor MI 
Trustees Of Boston University Boston MA 
United Performing Arts Fund Milwaukee WI 
United Service Organizations, Inc. Washington DC 
University of Minnesota Foundation Minneapolis MN 
Urbi Et Orbi Communications Inc Front Royal VA 
Visionsynergy Edmonds WA 
Waukesha County Community Foundation Inc Waukesha WI 
Wisconsin Humane Society Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Knights Of Columbus Charities Inc Madison WI 
Wisconsin Lutheran College Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Preservation Fund Inc Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Right To Life Education Fund Milwaukee WI 
Woodlands Academy Lake Forest IL 
World Vision, United States Federal Way WA 
Wycliffe Bible Translators, Inc. Orlando FL 
Young Americans for Liberty Arlington VA 
ZimZam Global Phoenix AZ 

 

GRANT RECIPIENT ORGANIZATIONS BY GEOGRAPHY 

Arizona   
Jesusonline Ministries Higley AZ 
Center for American Greatness Phoenix AZ 
ZimZam Global Phoenix AZ 
Scottsdale Bible Church Scottsdale AZ 

California   
Reason Foundation Los Angeles CA 
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California (continued)   
University of California Los Angeles Los Angeles CA 
Freedom of Conscience Defense Fund Rancho Santa Fe CA 
Pacific Legal Foundation Sacramento CA 
Lincoln Network San Francisco CA 
Pacific Research Institute for Public Policy San Francisco CA 
Open Doors With Brother Andrew, Inc. Santa Ana CA 
Prager University Foundation Sherman Oaks CA 
Hoover Institution Stanford CA 
California Policy Center Tustin CA 
Claremont Institute for the Study of Statesmanship and Political 
Philosophy Upland CA 

Colorado   
Independence Institute Denver CO 
University of Colorado Foundation Denver CO 
Fellowship Of Catholic University Students Golden CO 
DZI Foundation Ridgway CO 

The Steamboat Institute 
Steamboat 
Springs CO 

Connecticut   
Knights Of Columbus Charities Inc New Haven CT 

District of Columbia   
American College Of The Roman Catholic Church Of The Us Washington DC 
American Council of Trustees and Alumni Washington DC 
American Foreign Policy Council Washington DC 
Capital Research Center Washington DC 
Catholic University of America Washington DC 
Cato Institute Washington DC 
Conservative Partnership Institute Washington DC 
Council for National Policy Washington DC 
Ethics and Public Policy Center Washington DC 
FreedomWorks Foundation Washington DC 
Georgetown University Washington DC 
Hudson Institute Washington DC 
Judicial Watch Washington DC 
National Center for Public Policy Research Washington DC 
National Center on Sexual Exploitation Washington DC 
Network of Enlightened Women Washington DC 

Philanthropy Roundtable Washington DC 
Real Clear Foundation Washington DC 
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District of Columbia (continued)   
Tax Foundation Washington DC 
The Federalist Society for Law and Public Policy Studies Washington DC 
The Fund for American Studies Washington DC 
The Heritage Foundation Washington DC 
United Service Organizations, Inc. Washington DC 
Woodson Center Washington DC 

Delaware   
Intercollegiate Studies Institute Wilmington DE 

Florida   
Cross Catholic Outreach Boca Raton FL 
Step Up for Students Inc Jacksonville FL 
Christian Care Ministry Inc Melbourne FL 
Foundation for Government Accountability Naples FL 
Cru / Campus Crusade For Christ Orlando FL 
Wycliffe Bible Translators, Inc. Orlando FL 
Government Accountability Institute Tallahassee FL 
Priests For Life Titusville FL 

Georgia   
Arthritis Foundation Atlanta GA 

Idaho   
Friends Of The Teton River Driggs ID 

llinois   

Heartland Institute 
Arlington 
Heights IL 

Growing Hope Globally Carol Stream IL 
DePaul University Chicago IL 
Educate Nurture Tomorrows Talent Inc Chicago IL 
Illinois Policy Institute Chicago IL 
Lyric Opera Of Chicago Chicago IL 
Opportunity International, Inc. Chicago IL 
Safe Families for Children Alliance Chicago IL 
WOODLANDS ACADEMY Lake Forest IL 
Turning Point USA Lemont IL 
The Salvation Army Peoria IL 
The Policy Circle Wilmette IL 
North Shore Country Day School Winnetka IL 

Indiana   
Public Interest Legal Foundation Indianapolis IN 
Sagamore Institute Indianapolis IN 
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Indiana (continued)   
University of Notre Dame Notre Dame IN 

Massachusetts   
Seymour Institute for Black Church and Policy Studies Boston MA 
Trustees Of Boston University Boston MA 
Abigail Adams Institute Inc Cambridge MA 
National Bureau of Economic Research Cambridge MA 
President and Fellows of Harvard College Cambridge MA 

Maryland   
Committee to Unleash Prosperity Potomac MD 
International Christian Concern Silver Spring MD 

Michigan   
Thomas More Law Center Ann Arbor MI 
Hillsdale College Hillsdale MI 
Student Free Press Association Hillsdale MI 
The Philadelphia Society Jerome MI 
Open USA Mount Clemens MI 

Minnesota   
Strong Towns Brainerd MN 
Prolife Across America Minneapolis MN 
University of Minnesota Foundation Minneapolis MN 

Mississippi   
American Private Radio Oxford MS 

North Carolina   
Wake Forest University Winston-Salem NC 

New Hampshire   
Crisis Magazine Manchester NH 

New Jersey   
Foundation For Excellence In Higher Education Princeton NJ 
Princeton University Princeton NJ 
The Witherspoon Institute Princeton NJ 

Nevada   
Hope for Prisoners Las Vegas NV 

New York   
Aid To The Church In Need Inc Brooklyn NY 
St. Francis Preparatory School Fresh Meadows NY 
Project Veritas Mamaroneck NY 
Catholic Near East Welfare Association New York NY 
Classical American Homes Preservation Trust New York NY 
Encounter for Culture and Education New York NY 
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New York (continued)   
Foundation for Cultural Review New York NY 
Gatestone Institute New York NY 
Kings College New York NY 
Manhattan Institute for Policy Research New York NY 
Moving Picture Institute New York NY 
National Association of Scholars New York NY 
National Review Institute New York NY 
Society For The Propagation Of The Faith New York NY 
Theodore Roosevelt Assn Oyster Bay NY 

Our Lady Of Perpetual Help Catholic Academy 
South Ozone 
Park NY 

Oklahoma   
Oklahoma Council of Public Affairs Oklahoma City OK 

Pennsylvania   
Grove City College Grove City PA 
The Commonwealth Foundation Harrisburg PA 
Collegiate Cultural Foundation Media PA 
Foundation for Individual Rights in Education Philadelphia PA 
Freedoms Foundation at Valley Forge Valley Forge PA 

Texas   
Foundation for Liberty & American Greatness Arlington TX 
Teneo Network Austin TX 
Millennium Relief And Development Services, Inc. Bellaire TX 
Benjamin Rush Institute DFW Airport TX 
Allegro Organizational Solutions Inc Houston TX 
Paradisus Dei Inc Houston TX 

Virginia   
American Civil Rights Union Alexandria VA 
Fair Lines America Foundation Alexandria VA 
Thomas Jefferson Institute for Public Policy Alexandria VA 
American Legislative Exchange Council Arlington VA 
American Studies Center Arlington VA 
CO2 Coalition Arlington VA 
George Mason University Foundation Arlington VA 
Institute for Justice Arlington VA 
State Policy Network Arlington VA 
Young Americans for Liberty Arlington VA 
Center for Equal Opportunity Falls Church VA 
National Legal And Policy Center Falls Church VA 
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Virginia (continued)   
Urbi Et Orbi Communications Inc Front Royal VA 
Prison Fellowship Ministries Lansdowne VA 
Cardinal Newman Society Manassas VA 
The Nra Foundation, Inc. Merrifield VA 
Mount Vernon Ladies' Association Of The Union Mount Vernon VA 
Galen Institute Paeonian Springs VA 
American Majority Purcellville VA 
Media Research Center Reston VA 
Colonial Williamsburg Foundation Williamsburg VA 
Independent Women's Forum Winchester VA 

Washington   
Stronger Families Bellevue WA 
Visionsynergy Edmonds WA 
World Vision, United States Federal Way WA 
Freedom Foundation Olympia WA 

Wisconsin   
Dannie and Joeann Evans Ministries Beloit WI 
Brookfield Academy Brookfield WI 
Parent Choice Brookfield WI 
Pro-Life Wisconsin Education Task Force, Inc. Brookfield WI 
Sharon Lynne Wilson Center For The Arts Inc Brookfield WI 
Wisconsin Inmate Education Association Brookfield WI 
School District of Cudahy Cudahy WI 
Bel Canto Chorus of Milwaukee Franklin WI 
Divine Savior Parish Fredonia WI 
St James Academy Bangalore Fredonia WI 
Wisconsin Lutheran Child & Family Service Germantown WI 
Starboard Media Foundation, Inc. Green Bay WI 
National Multiple Sclerosis Society Heartland WI 
Carthage College Kenosha WI 
Asset Builders of America Madison WI 
Institute for Reforming Government  Madison WI 
Intervarsity Christian Fellowship/Usa Madison WI 
John K. MacIver Institute for Public Policy Madison WI 
Madison Symphony Madison WI 
Overture Center For The Arts Inc Madison WI 
Sand County Foundation Madison WI 
St. Bernard Parish Madison WI 
University of Wisconsin-Madison Madison WI 
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Wisconsin (continued)   
Wisconsin Knights Of Columbus Charities Inc Madison WI 
Concordia University Inc Mequon WI 
Lucy Burns Institute Middleton WI 
Above the Clouds Milwaukee WI 
Acts Housing Milwaukee WI 
Aids Resource Center Of Wisconsin, Inc. Milwaukee WI 
Archdiocese of Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 
Badger Institute Milwaukee WI 
Bizstarts Milwaukee WI 
Boys and Girls Clubs Of Greater Milwaukee Milwaukee WI 
Building 2 Learn Consortium Milwaukee WI 
Captain Frederick Pabst Mansion Milwaukee WI 
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee Inc Milwaukee WI 
Convergence Resource Center Milwaukee WI 
Curative Care Network Milwaukee WI 
Drexel Fund Milwaukee WI 
Economics Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Florentine Opera Company Milwaukee WI 
Girl Scouts Of Wisconsin Southeast Inc Milwaukee WI 
Hope Street Ministries Milwaukee WI 
Horizon Home Care & Hospice Inc Milwaukee WI 
Junior Achievement Of Wisconsin, Inc. Milwaukee WI 
Kathy’s House Milwaukee WI 
Lighthouse Youth Center Milwaukee WI 
Literacy Services of Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Marquette University Milwaukee WI 
Medical College Of Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Messmer Catholic Schools Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Ballet Company Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Chamber Theatre Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Christian Center Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee County Historical Society Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee County War Memorial Center Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Film Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Habitat for Humanity Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Public Museum Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Repertory Theater Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Rowing Club Milwaukee WI 
Milwaukee Symphony Orchestra Milwaukee WI 
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Wisconsin (continued)   
New Beginnings Are Possible Milwaukee WI 
Operation DREAM Milwaukee WI 
Optimist Theatre Milwaukee WI 
Piano Arts of Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Risen Savior Evangelical Lutheran Church and School Milwaukee WI 
Running Rebels Community Organization Milwaukee WI 
Saint Philip’s Lutheran School Milwaukee WI 
SecureFutures Milwaukee WI 
Serenity Inns Milwaukee WI 
Seton Catholic Schools Milwaukee WI 
Skylight Music Theatre Milwaukee WI 
Sojourner Truth House Inc Milwaukee WI 
St. Augustine Preparatory Academy Milwaukee WI 
St. Marcus Lutheran Church and School Milwaukee WI 
St. Thomas More High School Milwaukee WI 
Summit Educational Association Milwaukee WI 
Teen Challenge of Wisconsin Milwaukee WI 
Teens Grow Greens Milwaukee WI 
The Joseph Project A Milwaukee Corporation Milwaukee WI 
United Performing Arts Fund Milwaukee WI 
Unity in Motion Milwaukee WI 
UWM Research Foundation Milwaukee WI 
Walnut Way Conservation Corp. Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Conservatory of Music Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Humane Society Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Institute for Law and Liberty Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Lutheran College Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Lutheran High School Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Preservation Fund Inc Milwaukee WI 
Wisconsin Right To Life Education Fund Milwaukee WI 
Yeshiva Elementary School Milwaukee WI 

Lakeland University Plymouth WI 
Beachglass Ministries, Inc. Port Washington WI 
Pax Americana Institute Inc Portage WI 
Racine Vocational Ministry Racine WI 
St. Robert Parish and School Shorewood WI 
Saint Francis De Sales Seminary St Francis WI 
Stevens Point Area YMCA Stevens Point WI 
Humane Animal Welfare Society of Waukesha County, Inc. Waukesha WI 
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Wisconsin (continued)   
Waukesha County Community Foundation Inc Waukesha WI 
Autism Society of Southeast Wisconsin Wauwatosa WI 
Children's Hospital of Wisconsin Foundation Wauwatosa WI 
JDRF Southeastern WI Chapter Wauwatosa WI 
Kingdom Prep Lutheran High School Wauwatosa WI 
New Threads of Hope Wauwatosa WI 
Lutheran High School Association of Greater Milwaukee West Allis WI 
Milwaukee Homeless Veterans Initiative West Allis WI 
Shared Journeys West Allis WI 
Wisconsin Veterans Network West Allis WI 
Cristo Rey Jesuit High School West Milwaukee WI 
St. Mary's Catholic Church Winneconne WI 

 


